Board of Adjustments

March 21, 2018 at 5 p.m.

? Commission Chambers < City Hall Second Floor
401 South Park Avenue = Winter Park, Florida

Minutes from the February 20, 2018 meeting.

1. Request of Roger & Sabrina Marks for a variance to allow Withdrawn by
the construction of a spa located 10 feet from the Whipple applicant
Avenue lot line, in lieu of the required setback of 20 feet. March 2, 2018
Located at 645 N. Park Avenue Zoned R-3

2. Request of Bonnie Biagioli for a variance to allow a six foot
fence to remain within the street side yard setback along
Janice Avenue, in lieu of providing the required 20 foot
setback.

Located at 2601 Western Parkway Zoned R-1AA

3. Request of Coledev Properties, LLC, for variances to allow a
4 foot high solid PVC fence, and a 4 foot high open metal
fence, to remain within the front setback of 25 feet for the
solid fence, and 5 feet for the metal fence.

Located at 790 & 796 W. Swoope Avenue Zoned R-3

appeals & assistance

“If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at such meeting
or hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a
verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal
is to be based.” (F. S. 286.0105).

“Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the City Clerk’s
Office (407-599-3277) at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.”




CITY OF WINTER PARK
401 Park Avenue, South

Winter Park, Florida 32789

CITY QF CYULTURE &bl HERITAGE

NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING: Board of Adjustments - City of Winter Park, Florida
March 20, 2018 at 5:00 p.m.

Commission Chambers, 401 Park Avenue, South, Winter Park, Florida.
Variances from Article Il “Zoning” - Winter Park Land Development Code:

#1 Request of Coledev Properties, LLC, for variances from Sections 58-71
“General provisions for residential zoning districts” (n} to allow a 4 foot high solid
PVC fence and a 4 foot high open metal fence to remain within the front setback of
25 feet for the solid fence and 5 feet for the metal fence.

Property Parcel ID # 06-22-30-2040-01-000 in the Public Records of Orange
County, FI.

Located at 790 & 796 W, Swoope Avenue Zoned: R-3

For an appeal of any decision made by the Board at this hearing, a record of proceedings is
needed, & this record must include the testimony & evidence on which the appeal is to be
based. (F.S. 286.0105) Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in these
proceedings should contact the Board Clerk (407-643-1646) at least 48 hours in advance of
meeting.

Theresa Dunkle, Board Clerk



CITY OF WINTER PARK
401 Park Avenue, South

Winter Park, Florida 32789

NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING: Board of Adjustments - City of Winter Park, Florida
March 20, 2018 at 5:00 p.m.

Commission Chambers, 401 Park Avenue, South, Winter Park, Florida.
Variances from Article Il “Zoning” - Winter Park Land Development Code:

#1 Reguest of Roger & Sabrina Marks for a variance from Sections 58-71 "General
provisions for residential zoning districts” (h}(2) & (j) to allow the construction of a
spa located 10 feet from the Whipple Avenue lot line, in lieu of the required setback
of 20 feet.

Property Parcel ID # 06-22-30-6652-00-010 in the Public Records of Orange
County, FI.

Located at 645 N. Park Avenue Zoned: R-3

#2 Request of Bonnie Biagioli for a variance from Sections 58-71 “General
provisions for residential zoning districts” (h){2) & (n) to allow a six foot fence to
remain within the street side yard setback along Janice Avenue in lieu of providing
the required 20 foot setback.

Property Parcel ID # 18-22-30-6704-08-110 in the Public Records of Orange
County, FI.

Located at 2601 Westemn Parkway Zoned: R-1AA

For an appeal of any decision made by the Board at this hearing, a record of proceedings is
needed, & this record must include the testimony & evidence on which the appeal is to be
based. (F.S. 286.0105) Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in these
proceedings should contact the Board Clerk (407-643-1646) at least 48 hours in advance of
meeting.

Theresa Dunkle, Board Clerk



CITY QF CULTURE dHb HERITAGE

Q1Y oF WINTER Park

401 Park Avenue South

Winter Park, Florida

32789-4386

www.cityofwinterpark.org

To: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS

FrROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS
DATE: MARCH 15, 2018
SuB): BIAGIOLI REQUEST, 2601 WESTERN WAY

The applicants are requesting a variance to allow a fence with a height
up to 6' 5" to remain within the street side yard setback along Janice
Avenue, whereas the required setback from the street side lot line is 20
feet.

Recently, the applicants had a swimming pool constructed in the rear
yard. The permit was issued for the pool based upon having an existing
4 foot high chain link provide the required barrier to meet the building
code fencing protection requirement.

This new fence was built without a permit and the fence contractor
applied for the permit on February 1, 2018. The permit was placed on
hold and not approved due to its location within the street side setback.

As an option to resolve this the applicant can move the fence back ten
feet from the lot line and reduce the fence height to 5 feet. This will not
require a variance.

Other options still requiring a variance include:

1.  Reduce the fence height at the existing location to a lower height,
however, 4 feet is the minimum height required for a pool barrier.

2.  Move the existing fence further into the property and reduce the
height to 5 feet.

3.  Move the existing fence into the property to distances of 5, 10 or
15 feet with a fence height of 6 feet.

4. Move the existing fence into the property at a location that wraps
around the tree while maintaining security from entering the pool area.

Five nearby residents have expressed in writing that the fence does not
obstruct visibility at this location and that they do not object to the fence
location. Due to fence being located 83 feet from the nearest
intersection, our City staff concurs that the fence location does not
obstruct traffic visibility at the intersection of Janice Avenue and Western
Way.
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VARIANCE APPLICATION PooL W‘E
BUILDING and PERMITTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT \7-212
Building & Permitting Department Date Received (L/%/ ZJ’ ¥
401 South Park Avenue # Assigned w7 22
Winter Park, FL 32789 Date of Hearing M ﬂ{ﬂgﬁ'
Ph: 407-599-3237 .
Applicant: Bonme. B qut(}}'l owner: WMutthe 0 & Benae Blag_w I
2ol Weskern PE iy 20l Wethern Py
(Address) - : (Address) '
Wirder B/ FL 3238 Winder I2WVE FL 2285
(City, State) (Zip) (City, State) (Zip)
(Phone — Home) (Phone — Home}
23 i98le. 923U 323 w8l 913i
{Phone - Work or Cell} (Phone — Work or Caifr~

_Donoe 0242 D Yo _bennic b 242 DyaheD . o
! (Email Address)

(Email Address)

if the applicant is not the owner, attach a copy of the purchase contract, or aption on the
property, or a letter signed by the owner of record authorizing the applicant to act as an agent

for the owner.

*This request is for a variance from requirements of Article {ll, Zoning of the Land Development
Code of Winter Park, Section 2"~ ]| , Subsection , Zoning /X —
n)
State briefiy (Clearly Printed or Word Processed) answers to alf questions.
Note: Submit E-Mail address to have application forwarded to you for word processing.

Street address of

property 2 L20| Weshm T Wi

Legal description of '

property 19 22-30 - (A -08 10

Describe variance
request Cqueshag e Kegp ow fendr, Yad lines  Janc e A
\mv_d s

*This section may be left blank for completion by city staff*
Residential Fee-$200.00 {Commercial, Multi-Family Fee-$400.00 payable upon submission of

application.(The fee is doubled for after-the-fact requests.) Applicants tabled at the request of
the applicant, within 10 days of the Planning and Zoning meeting or Board of Adjustment
meeting will be charged for addition advertising and notification costs, plus $100.00.



Variance Application
Page 2 of 2

What are the special conditions and circumstances, peculiar to the land, structures or buildings
involved?

Please st nodt puge

How long have you owned the property? 22 213

How long have you occupied the property? 4 24 v

What rights or privileges commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district will
the applicant be deprived of because of enforcement of the Zoning Ordinance?

Nong

Describe fully the hardship (from zoning requirements) upon which this request is based, be
specific in describing the hardship and give all reasons explaining why you need to vary from
the Zoning Code requirements. Note: Financial reasons are not considered a hardship.

Plaw Sae nexd Poge

Will applicant accept a limited variance? For example: Height, lengths, position, etc. of signs,
fences, shrubbery, enclosures of structures or carports, parking spaces, etc? If so, to what

extent?

NS ey Yue et e \pnce.
3 J vy

%@%ﬂ@w 2lzuhe Ponnie, Riagio ],

Signature of Applicant Date Name of Applicant (PRINT)

Vﬁ.n'ance app 12/00 - Instructions, and setback sheet - attached.



Q: What are the special conditions and circumstances, peculiar to the land,
structures or buildings involved?

-The intent of the provision requiring the additional 10 foot setback on corner lots is so as not
to obstruct the view from the corner Western Parkway and Janice Ave. The fence starts at
approximately 83 feet from the corner curb (Western Pkwy and Janice Ave), Attached pictures
demonstrate that the fence does not create any visual obstruction that would create a hazard
for the intersection.

-Aesthetically, it is aligned with the pre-existing fence from the neighboring corner lot.

-If the fence is positioned another 10 feet from the property line, we will lose approximately half
of the grass on that side of our yard and view of the oak tree. There is a large oak tree that we
would like included in our fenced back yard to enjoy.

Q: Describe fully the hardship (from zoning requirements) upon which this
request is based, be specific in describing the hardship and give all reasons
explaining why you need to vary from the zoning code requirements.

-Even thougb(our lot is a corner lot, the west side of our yard is longer than other corner lots.
So our backyard is more like a proper back yard than a side yard. The fence sits far enough back
not to obstruct any drivers view when turning from Western Parkway onto Janice Ave. There is
approximately 83ft from the corner curb on Western Pkwy to where our fence starts.

-There is a large oak tree that sits in the backyard that we would like included inside our fence
to enjoy. If the fence sits 10 ft from the property line the tree will be in the outside of our fence.



Thank you for reviewing our request for a variance for our fence. We realize that we are
asking for this after the fact. This was a misunderstanding between my fence and pool
companies. But | would still have asked to have our fence where ttis since it poses no
obstruction/hazard to anyone, meets code for a non corner house and so we can enjoy
the extra yard.

Thank you for your time.

B G

Bonnie Biagioli
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To Whom it May Concern,

I'm writing to state that the current fence on the corner lot of Western/Janice Streets does not obstruct
our view or pose a safety hazard. We do not feel it's necessary to move this fence.

Sincerely,

% Wastioc &
Patrick & Michelle Marshall

2600 Parkland Drive

Winter Park, FL 32789
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BOUNDARY SURVEY

DESCRIPTION (As Furnished)

LOT 11 & THE WEST 22.5 FEET OF LOT 10, PARKLANDO NO.3, according to the plot thereof
as recorded in Flat Book N, Page 69, of the Public Records of Oronge County, Florida,

feace Caprase 3e))
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AREAS OF INTEREST:
#1 FENCING FALLS ON AND
OFF SUBJECT PROPERTY.

Based on the FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, NATIONAL
FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM, FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP,

Orange County, Floride, Community Panel Number 120188 0255 F,

lost doted 09/25/2009, it oppeors from o scoling of soid map

ihat the lond described hereon is shown to be in Zane X",

(AREA OF MINIMAL FLOODING)

Soid map is not o Survey ond no responmbility

is token for the information contoined in or the accurocy of the obove
referenced mop

REWSIONS AND ADDITIONS

' This Pial represenis o Boundory Survey of the description os furnished

DSW Survaying ond Mapping, PLC, per cllent’s instruction ond makes
no cloims regording ownership or rights of possession
7 Heorings shown hereon ore bosed on the SOUTH line of Lot 11, Block H,
Being N 90°00'00" W, ASSUMED DATUM
3 This surveyar hos not seorched the public records or cbsiracted the land shown
nergan for easements, right of ways, covenaonls ond restriclions of other periinent
documents which may be found in the public records of this county. This
reseorch wos nol included in the scope of services of thia firm.
4 The reiclive dislonce occuracy for boundory dimensions shown hareon
|5 in excess of | Foot in 10, Feet

5, Underground improvements ond utlities hawe nol been. locoted.

& Thin survay performed by DSW Surveying ond Mapping, PLC. is for the singular use
By the clients named nereon for the express sioled purpows listed hereon. This drowing

s not legaily binding without my signature ond origing! romed embossed seal.

Ko third party Is outhosized lo use this orowing In ony way, ond this surveyor shall

not be held ligble for gomoges resulting from the unouthorized or illegol executions

or attempls ot circumventing prescribed iaws or professional fee poymenia

ANl plats, reports, notes, plons, specifications, compuler flles, fisld notes or dola,

other decumanis ond inslrumants prepored by this firm on instruments of

service sholl remein the property of this firem. This fiem sholl retoin ofl common

law, stotutery ond other reserved righls, including the copj(ﬂ‘!l therata. The original

@l thig drawing remoing the property of DSW Surveying ond Mapping, PLC

08-28-18 | LOCATE TREES [ wsy
OB=26-18 | FINAL SURVEY | HSY
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EXPECTED USE OF THIS LAND: RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES

ok K PLEASE WISIT OUR WEBSITE: WWW.DSWSURVEYS.COM ssss

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS

CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORIZATION #LB7945
32529 Okoloosao Troil
Sorrento, Florida 32776
Phone: (352) 735-3796

JOB NO. 150923 Sheet | of 1

Surveying &
Mapping, PLC

IT 15 CERTIFIED T, 1-%.¥ﬂdnv REPRESEMTED HEREON MEETS OR
EXCEEDS THE STAN PRACTICE AS SET FORTH IN CHAPTER

Sam1 L ADMMSTRATIVE CODE,
PURSUANT 0, "é’&“‘%m FLORIDA STATUTES

SUBJECT PARCEL CONTAINS
0.2184+ ACRES
9516.2391't SQUARE FEET

CERTIFIED TO:

CLARKSON CONCEPTS, INC,

DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.

UNITED LEGACY BANK, o division of national
bonk of commerce

SOUTH MILHAUSEN P.A

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

NOT VALID WRTHOUT- €2 AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED
SEAL OF A FLDR . S!.IR\EI’OR AND MAPPER

Dyt il

DOUGLAS S. WILLMS,, Flqrida Registrotion # 5984 FOR THE

FIFM:




BOUNDARY SURVEY

DESCRIPTION (As Furnished)

LOT 11 & THE WEST 22.5 FEET OF LOT 10, PARKLANDO NO.3, occording to the plat thereof
os recorded in Plat Book N, Page 69, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida,
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This Piol represents o Boundary Survey of the description as furnished
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JOB NO. 150923 Sheet 1 of 1

Surveying &
Mapping, PLC
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Theresa Dunkle

From: Ron Scarpa <ron@barefootbrothers.net>
Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 12:31 PM

To: Theresa Dunkle

Subject: 3/20/18 item #2

Hi Theresa,

| live around the corner from 2601 western parkway. | have seen the fence in question and was surprised it was going
up that tall. Personally | don’t like it and I think there are other alternatives like a privacy hedge against a 4’ fence that
could accomplish the same thing and be aesthetically more pleasing and fitting to the neighborhood. Additionally | do
not want other corner properties trying the same thing on their lots.

Thanks,

Ron Scarpa

Barefoot Brothers Construction LLC
863-287-1061 cell

863-223-0284 fax
ron@barefootbrothers.net
www.barefootbrothers.net



2222 Janice Ave - Google Maps

OO @-N zmﬂvm 222.yanice Ave

2601 Western Parkway - Previous 4' Chain Link Fence along Janice Avenue

-

Image capture: Apr 2015 © 2018 Google

https://www.google.com/maps/@28.5713718.-81.3477336,3a,90y,85.18h,82.07t/data=!3m6! 1e1!3m4!1s8QrCNQvywhbPV{IV4... 3/12/2018




102,50/ 90 weg| oi= g AL o ey j2
. __“-ﬂﬂ U’.‘z
i 4G umnig | oZC-0ZD | ow weeeig .I_i!ﬂm 13368
= =
§| aLamon00 Nosv T anvN
= - 1330Md

CcA

SHEET NO.

m “ “ mmww'nm.n..m.u_#:”

BOME T

LEGEND

T pOMCARY Lea

CONTER g OF mOaD

CASCMONT Lo

DRSNS [DGE OF PANDMDNT

PRCPCIE AN DRV

o

UM P

B A

Lo

AL

cLEmouT

BT AT

RS FLOGR ELEVATION

CoTRG T

PROPOSED SFOT ELEVATION

PROPCIED WRFACE FLOW
D RO STORAG, =
AW T I ETAT = 2 O

PG A : AN OF 8 4 . DOPDY
FOCR 44T 880 0N

-
FACUT) TR
PN € 14538 @ 4 W DO

M
_ & it
A | i "
! I
! I
_ !
_ 1
| “
e P e e - L
s |y Srens 3 |

e Y

HFEHR] _ Ko \ ; __ “m 3
3 il .

4 i < omim : : :
: EEAE i ]
R I:.._n.!..@ L = 3 ’ .

REZ
12
!
i
!
| pEEn:
IR
T LA
e

s/




CITT Of CULTURE 410 HERITAGC

Cirr of WinTer Parg

401 Park Avenue South

Winter Park, Florida

32789-4386

www.cityofwinterpark.org

To: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS
FrOM: Eijnm-: WIiGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS

DATE: MARCH 15, 2018

SusJ: COLEDEV ReQuUEST, 790/796 W. SWOOPE AVENUE

The applicant is requesting variances to allow a 4 foot high solid
PVC fence, and a 4 foot high open metal fence, to remain
within the front setback of 25 feet for the solid PVC fence, and
a setback of 5 feet for the four foot high metal fence.

These fences are located on an R-3 (Multi-family) zoned site in which
four separate two story dwellings have been built in lieu of dupiexes or
multifamily units. A separate builder constructed the dwellings while the
developer, Coledev Properties, LLC, handled the site development
portion of the project.

Prior to obtaining a fence permit, PVC and metal fencing was
constructed on this site at heights and setbacks in violation of our fence
regulations. Along the east side property line a four foot high PVC fence
has been constructed where the height limit is 3 feet. Across the front a
four foot high metal fence has been constructed without meeting the
required 5 foot setback with landscaping in front of the fence.

The Village Park apartments are immediately adjacent to this property
on the west side and single family dwellings are located on the east side
of this property. As part of the approval by Planning and Zoning
Commission and City Commission, the Village Park apartments were
permitted to construct four foot high metal fencing closer to the sidewalk
along Swoope Avenue due to having a smaller building setback for this
apartment project.

On this site the intent is to have a scale more closely aligned with single
family dwellings which transition to those on the east side of this
property. Therefore, having taller and closer fencing to the street fails to
provide a transition to the adjacent dwelllings.

The entire site was cleared of all structures prior to starting construction
creating a vacant property in which all of our development codes have
been met except for our fence regulations.

There appears to be little opportunity to show a hardship to vary from
our fencing regulations except financial hardship incurred if the fences
are required to be moved due to proceeding with constructing the fences
before obtaining the required permit.

At this point, we have not received any letters regarding this request.
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CITY OF WINTER PARK
VARIANCE APPLICATION
BUILDING and PERMITTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Building & Permitting Department Date Received 5/ 2 ) g
401 South Park Avenue # Assigned ' 13
Winter Park, FL 32789 Date of Hearing_ % /20 /20/¢
Ph: 407-599-3237

Applicant; Coledev Properties, LLC QOwner: Coledev Propsriies, LLC

135 N Knowles Ave 135 N Knowles Ave

{Address} {Address)

Winter Park, FL 32789 Wintaer Park, FL 32789
(City, State) (Zip) (City, State) - (Zip)
(407) 619-7084 {407) 619-7094

{Phone — Home) {(Phone —- Home)

(407) 947-4226 (407) 947-4226

(Phone — Work or Cell} {Phone —Work or Cell)
Adam@coladevgroup.com Adam@coledevgroup.com

(Email Address) (Emait Address)

If the applicant is not the owner, attach a copy of the purchase contract, or option on the
property, or a letter signed by the owner of record authorizing the applicant to act as an agent
for the owner.

*This request is for a variance from requirements of Article II, Zoning of the Land Development
Code of Winter Park, Section.g~7{ , Paragraph (h ) ,Zoning N -3 .

State briefly (Clearly Printed or Word Processed) answers to all questions.
Note: Submit E-Mail address to have application forwarded to you for word processing.

Street address of

property 790 and 796 W Swoope Ave Winter Park, FL 32769
Legal description of

property Attached (Lot 1 is 796) (Lot 2 is 730)

Describe variance
request (1} Allow 4' high open black aluminum fencing setback 1' from the front property line at 790 and 796 W Swoope Ave.

{2) Allow 4" high solid white pve fencing along the first 25' of the Northeast portion of the property at 780 W Swoope ave.

*This section may be left blank for completion by city staff*

Residential Fee-$200.00 /Commercial, Multi-Family Fee-$400.00 payable upon submission of
application.(The fee is doubled for after-the-fact requests.) Applicants tabied at the request of
the applicant, within 10 days of the Planning and Zoning meeting or Board of Adjustment
meeting will be charged for addition advertising and notification costs, plus $100.00.



Variance Application
Page 2 of 2

What are the special conditions and circumstances, peculiar to the land, structures or buildings
involved?

(1)We wauld no longar have consistency along the front of our property with cur neighbors to the West whe have aver 420 ot street fromtage on Swoope Ave with the same treatment;

they eppanntty received A similar verianca to hava a 4' high lence set back within 187 of the

property Boe, Ad v, 8 shallow ok en area has been bullt in ront yards ol our unitz with 2 pop ofl

wairlapproved by Public Works). Relocation of the fonca will conflict with the functionality ol Lhe sysiem. (2)The Mortheast porion of our property features a 4' high salid pve lance, which funs

paraliel to a 4" high chain link fenca in disrepair along the unkept backyard of the home at 541 N Gapan Ave which sits on the corner of Swoope Ave.

How long have you owned the property? Since 3/15/16

How long have you occupied the property? Never

What rights or privileges commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district will
the applicant be deprived of because of enforcement of the Zoning Ordinance?

(1¥The privacy and sacuriy ol having & 4" high spen fence in the Iront yard without having to have 3 &' gat-back from the property line. Qur neighher 10 the West with A-zoning has e same Fealment.

{2)The privacy of having solid fencing at least 4' high a3 a bufter between a neighbors backyard. The 4' high solid fencing i\ eituated the drh

Iy 0 sceans for pil 4 of our units) and

our naighbor's backyard to the North The 4' high snlid puc providas aur nelghdor with B buller &nd privacy from the bathe aesociated with te 4 units a6 well as zudress the Aforementioned Bsues.

Describe fully the hardship (from zoning requirements) upon which this request is based, be
specific in describing the hardship and give all reasons explaining why you need to vary from
the Zoning Code requirements. Note: Financial reasons are not considered a hardship.

{1)The lack of security that is provided by a 3' high lence and the inconsistancy with our neighbors to the West are two major concems, however i we were 10 set the

ferce back 5' from the property line in order 1o allow a 4’ high fence we would still face the issue of inconsisiency with our neighbors to ihe Wes!, and

aiso infrude into 1he deleniion areas in the front yards and inlerfare with the tunctionality of the drainage system aiready built and approved by Public Works.

(2]t the 4" high seiid pve fencing in the first 25" of the Morhaasl porlon of tha proparty was open or Under 4' it wousd nol provide a much batter visibllity of padestrians on 1he sidewalk

as the adjacent property has thick vegetation {which is grown higher than our fence) along the portion of the chain link fence ciose to the sidewalk.

Will applicant accept a limited variance? For example: Height, lengths, position, etc. of signs,
fences, shrubbery, enclosures of structures or carports, parking spaces, etc? If so, to what
extent?

N/A

jfﬂ%\ / Adam Cole

Signature of Applicant Date Name of Applicant (PRINT)

Variance app 12/00 - Instructions, and setback sheet - attached.



(" Sketch of Description ~ ™'1°2

Legal Description: Proposed Lot 1

A portion of Lot 2, Block C, Capen's Addition to Winter Park, according {o the Plat thereot as recorded in Plat Book A, Page
95, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, being more particuiarly described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of Lot 2, Block C, Capen's Addition to Winter Park, thence run North 90°00'00" West,
along the North boundary line of said Lot 2, 67.70 feet, to the Point of Beginning.

Thence departing said North boundary, run South 80°00'00" East, 88.16 feel, thence South 90°00'00" West, 5.52 feet;
thence South 00°00'00" East, 17.73 feet; thence South 90°00'00" West, 26.78 feet, to a point on the West Boundary line of
Lot 2; thence North 00°00°00" West, along said West Boundaiy, 105.29 feet, to the North Boundary line of Lot 2; thence
North 90°00'00" East, along said North Boundary, 32.30 feet, to the Point of Beginning.

Containing 3,306.21 Sq. FL. or 0.076 Acres *.
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(" Sketch of Description = to2

Legal Description: Proposed Lot 2

A porlion of Lot 2, Block C, Capen's Addition to Winter Park, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book A, Page
95, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of Lot 2, Block C, Capen's Addition to Winter Park, thence run North 90°00'00" West,
along the North boundary line of said Lot 2, 35.70 feet, to the Point of Beginning.

Thengce departing said North boundary, run South 00°00'00" East, 105.26 feet; thence South 90°00'00° West, 26 .53 feat
thence North 00°00°00" East, 17.11 feet; thence North 90°00°00" West, 5.47 feet, thence North 00°00°00" West, 88.16 feet,

to the North Boundary line of Lot 2; thence North 80°00'00" East, along said North Boundary, 32.00 feet, to the Point of
Beginning.

Containing 3,275.32 Sq. Ft. or 0.075 Acres +.
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City of Winter Park
& ,é Building & Permitting Services Department

#015. Park Ave., Winter Park FL 32785 i

ety Phone. 407-599-3237 Fax: 407-599-3499 Email.

BUILDING pzi n APPLICATION  Fac eomion oZC/ / baTe Rec: /i [/20/ 4

PERMIT # L0 ew Construction]_Jddition/Alteratior]_Jite Wor_terior Demolition

2¢X3.“

OCCUPANT NAME

PROPERTY OWNER
PROPERTY OWNER'S ADDRESS ’ 2f ’(/
CONTRACTOR NAME PHONE
CONTRACTOR’S ADDRESS

CONTRACTOR ST.REG./CERT.# EXPIRATION DATE
CONTACT PERSON PHONE/FAX EMAIL
BONDING COMPANY NAME & ADDRESS

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S NAME LICENSE # PHONE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S ADDRESS
MORTAGE LENDER’S NAME
MORTAGE LENDER’S ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PRQPOSED IMPROVEMENTS _.
£ 4 .

BUSINESS TYPE DEMOLITION PERMIT ¥

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work and installations as indicated. | certify
that no work or installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will be
performed to meet the standards of all laws regulati mmmmmiswmm | understand that a
separate permit must be secured for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS and ROOFING.

OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT: | certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and that all work
will be done in compliance with all applicable laws regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY
RESULT IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE
RECORDING Y C COMMENCEMENT.

Signature Signature
r ing contractor| Contractor
ing i t was acknowledged before me the The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the
) ﬁﬁén 2ruho .&u,__:;; ' by who is personally known
10 me and who produced 1o me and who produced
as identification and who did not as identification and who did not
take an oath. 7 take an cath
Notary as to Owner —( { i £ N Notary as to Contractor o
Commission No. C ission No.
Siate of FL. County of Q[M?_L e StmeofFL.County of
My Commission expires: —— My Commission expires:
(SEAL) (SEAL)

Pursuant to Florida State Statute 713.135(7) — All signatures must be notarized.

Revised 6/9/2017
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City of Winter Park Building and Permitting Services
401 South Park Avenue Winter Park, Florida 32?89-4386 Phone (407)-599-3237
Buildi ionf@ci

Residential fence and wall p ermlt re ulations.
R T Y AT IRY . N ) i

o CUTURT. A APRTTARE ) ' '
*ALL HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM GRADE*
1. Lakefront: Fences must be open and not parallal to the lake shore if within 50’ of lake.

td!m l/( 2. Front Yards Wood, masonry or decorative (no chaln link)
Height 3ft. maximum, 4ft. columns 10ft apart. Coach lights + 1 ft. on driveway entry columns only.
Metal Open decorative fence up to 4’ with 5§’ or greatar sethack & provisions for an lrrigated

hedge or other approved landscaping in front as approved by bldg officlal or town architect.
Front & Street Side Yards must be approved by Building Official

MM lﬂ Front yard and street side yard fences in CRA must be approved by Town Architect/Bldg Official.

3. interior lot side (from front of house to rear) and rear yards. Wood, masonry, decorative or ¢hain link,
Helght of 6ft. maximum except: sioplng lot, fence may go to 8’ high "before going back down to 6°,
Columns may be 8’ high spaced 20’ apart)

f! I 4. Street side yards Wood, masonry or decorative.
Helght at property line: 3ft high or 4ft (See ltem 2 for conditions). Columns or posts may be 4'high.
Helght at 10ft back from property line: 5ft high. Height at 20ft back from property line or:
15ft back on lots 85ft wide or less: 8ft high. 8’ columns allowed If spaced 20’ apart.
NOTE: Existing nonconforming walls or fences on comer lots located within a required setback may be
repaired or repiaced subject o verification that the new wall or fence does not create a traffic visibility obstruction,
is not closer than five feet to a sireet-side property line and is constructed of a material permitted by this section. in
addition, where a hedge or landscapi g material was reguired as a screening buffer due to a variance or a
mhbn of a permit, the hedge or landscaping material shall be malntalned and irrigated to ensure continued

ability.

M !n/ 5. Masonry Walls Finish application same on both sides (unfinished masonry prohibited)
[ Deslgn: Footer size and location (shown on owner's property)

6. Pool barrler fenca/wali Minlmum of 4 feet high.
Gates swing out, self-closing and self-latching with latches 54 in. from the bottom of the gate.
Fence conﬂ?.lurations must prohibit o of a 4 inch sphers to prevent entry.
All metal within five (5) feet of a pool be bonded.

u[ 7. Painted Fences Same color required on both sides, unless abutting neighbor & city approves different color

| HAVE READ AND WILL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING PLAN COMMENTS:

SIGNATURE: DATE:
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTATION | o wALL OR FENCE MAY OBSTRUCT TRAFFIC VISIBILITY AT DRIVEWAYS OR STREET
FOR PERMIT INTERSECTIONS REGARDLESS OF ANY APPROVED PLACEMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. -
1. ACOMPLETED BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. | SITE INSPECTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE.
2. 2 COPIES OF A RECENT SURVEY SHOWING “THIS PERMIT ONLY AUTHORIZES CONSTRUCTION ON PRIVATE PROPERTY.
PROPERTY BOUNDARIES, LOCATION & SETBACKS | CONSTRUCTION OF ANY IMPROVEMENTS SUCH AS SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, WALLS,
OF THE PROPOSED FENCE OR WALL. COLUMNS, LIGHT FIXTURES OR SIMILAR STRUCTURES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

WILL REQUIRE A SEPARATE PERMIT FROM THE PULBIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. ONLY
3. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT IF COSTS SIDEWALKS, CURBS AND DRIVEWAYS ARE PERMITTED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY AFTER
EXCEED $2500.00. OBTAINING A PERMIT FOR THOSE ITEMS.
4. ACOPY OF BUSINESS LICENSE, SURETY BOND | ~CITY ORDINANCES REQUIRE THE CONTRACTOR TO CALL FOR FINAL INSPECTION ON
AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE | COMPLETION.
OR EXCEPTION LETTER. -INSPECTIONS WILL NOT BE CONDUCTED UNLESS THE PERMITTED DRAWINGS WITH
ALL PLAN COMMENTS ARE KEPT AT THE JOB SITE AND ARE MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL
5. AN OWNER/BUILDER STATEMENT IF PERMIT
e ED Te) PROPER OWNER BUILDING INSPECTORS. SECTION #A103 6.6 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

6. ADETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE TYPE, Permit # / y - w Date / - ap - 20/ F
OR
WALLS ON THE PROPERTY. Address /76 N SWODVE 1oE

7. 3 COPIES OF ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION Reviewed by: 72 2vvutt.

,\D,,m:;?s‘::&: ONSTRUCTION DETATLS FOR ATTENTION: Kf applicable, fences, walls and gates must

comply with swimming pool barrier requirements.
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City of Winter Park
Building & Permitting Services Department
401 5. Park Ave., Winter Park FL 32789 yivobwinieroarb org/bos
Tigiu Ve B R e Phone: #07-599-3237 Fax: 407-599-3499 Emall: permids @ ctyobwinterpark.org
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION  rec eomion 20/ 7. oatereco: /3 / 20/7
PERMIT # . ” ConstrmtiodedhioanhemioDhe Worl{_terior Demolition
PLEASE PRINT ABPLICATION INFORMATION: mus,%é 2 09

PROJECT NAME
PROJECT ADDRESS __ 7 AL
TAX / PARCEL I.D. NUMBER ('}
OCCUPANT NAME
PROPERTY OWNER
PROPERTY OWNER'S ADDRESS g ;
CONTRACTOR NAME PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS
CONTRACTOR ST.REG./CERT.¥ EXPIRATION DATE
CONTACT PERSON PHONE/FAX EMAIL
BONDING COMPANY NAME & ADDRESS
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S NAME LICENSE # PHONE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER’S ADDRESS
MORTAGE LENDER’'S NAME 4 ,,f_/;,
MORTAGE LENDER'S ADDRESS o

RIPTION 2F PROPOSED IMPIIOVE\I:‘ENIS e hah/ o

A :

2MNIUMN
SUITE/UNIT #

CITY LOCATION 1D % 50 3L

BUSINESS TYPE

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do the work and installations as indicated. | certify
that no work or installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work will be
mrhmdtamﬂhmndudsdaﬂhmmmuwwmmcﬁmhﬁis | understand that a
separate permit must be secured for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS and ROOFING.

OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT: | certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and that all work
will be done in compliance with all applicable laws regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY
RESULT IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND

NG, NSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE
RECORDING ¥ COMMENCEMENT.

Signature Signature (e,
or t ng contractor Contractor
OTEgOIDg was acknowledged be the The foregoing instrument was ackmow ledged before me the
u,;ramum@m [t by who is personally known
10 me and who produced 1o me and who produced
a5 identification and who did not as identification and who did not
take an cath 7 take an cath
'
Notary as to Owner _ L = Notary as to Contractor .
Commuission No. Commussion No.
State of FL. County of i 3] IL,{ !E) " State of FL. County of
My Commission expires: . . o My Commission expires:
(SEAL) (SEAL)

Pursuant to Florida State Statute 713.135(7) - All signatures must be notarized.

Revised 6/9/2017
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